08-14	-2002
FormF(Rev. 03/01)FOMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow 1021$	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): HZO Enterprise, INC. 18:19:02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Eugene</u> J. Sherwood Internal Address: <u>10400</u> SW 172 AVE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔂 No	
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Change of Name</li> </ul>	Street Address:
Qther	city: MIQMI State: FL Zip:33185
	City: MICOUL State: FL Zip: JO
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🎴 Yes 🔏 No
	) 97575 I <del>cation, the execution da</del> te of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached? 🖵 Yes 左 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 🔽
concerning document should be mailed: Name: ELIGENE J, Sherwood	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$4000
Internal Address:	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Street Address: 16400 SW172 Ave.	8. Deposit account number:
City: MIQMI_State: FLZip:33187	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &	h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments in, D.C. 20231
	PATENT

REEL: 013175 FRAME: 0872

## ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I, EUGENE J. SHERWOOD, President of H20 Enterprises, Inc., hereby acknowledge. H20 Enterprises, Inc. by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto EUGENE J. SHERWOOD the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said applications, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said applications, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to EUGENE J. SHERWOOD as the assignee for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of EUGENE J. SHERWOOD.

For the same consideration, I, EUGENE J. SHERWOOD, President of H2O ENTERPRISE, INC., do sell, assign, and transfer to EUGENE J. SHERWOOD, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said applications, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign application, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of EUGENE J. SHERWOOD.

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid EUGENE J. SHERWOOD to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

EUGENE J. SHERWOOD

President of H20 Enterprise, Inc.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY of Miami-Dade

Before me personally appeared Eugene J. Sherwood to me well known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that he/she executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein expressed.

Signature of Notary Public

WITNESS my hand and official seal, the <u>9</u> day of <u>JULY</u>, 2002.

My commission expires:  $\frac{8}{5} = \frac{3}{2}$ 

MARIA G. PINEDA IVIAND G. FINEDA NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION # CC861068 EXPIRES 8/5/2003 BONDED THRU ASA 1-888-NOTARY!

Personally known to me $\checkmark$  ORProduced identification $\mathcal{CC}\mathcal{B}\mathcal{G}/\mathcal{O}\mathcal{G}\mathcal{B}$ Type of identificationCommission No.

MARIA C PINE DA Type or Print Name of Notary Public

State of Florida

DID take OATH -/ OR DID NOT Take Oath \_\_\_\_\_

PATENT REEL: 013175 FRAME: 0873

**RECORDED: 08/09/2002**